

## Village of Peoria Heights Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Tuesday, December 15, 2020 6:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge to the Flag
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of the Minutes from the Board of Trustees Meeting on November 17, 2020
- 5. Announcements Mayor Phelan
- 6. Correspondence Village Clerk
- 7. Comments from the Audience
- 8. Trustee Reports:
  - Public Works Trustee Carter
  - Building/Property Maintenance Trustee Mariscal
  - Economic and Community Development Trustee Khazzam
  - Administration/Personnel Trustee Goett
  - Fire Trustee Wisenburg
  - Police Trustee DeVore
- 9. Old Business:

•

## 10. New Business:

- Approval of Ordinance 2020-1640: an Ordinance Abating Special Service Area No. 1 Taxes for the Year 2020 to Pay Debt Service on Taxable General Obligation Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source), Series 2016 of the Village of Peoria Heights (Trustee Goett)
- Approval of Ordinance 2020-1641: an Ordinance Abating the General Obligation Taxes Levied for Year 2020 to Pay Debt Service on Taxable General Obligation Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source), Series 2016 of the Village of Peoria Heights (Trustee Goett)
- Approval of Ordinance 2020-1642: Annual Tax Levy for 2020-2021 (Village and Library) (Trustee Goett)
- Approval of Appointment of Mr. Robert Tenney to the Peoria Heights Zoning Board of Appeals (Mayor Phelan)
- 11. Miscellaneous Business
- 12. Payment of Bills Vote Required
- 13. Treasurer's Report
- 14. Adjourn